common stock and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2009 was approximately $2,459.1 million, or $15.37 per share of common stock. Net tangible book
value per share represents total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of
March 31, 2009. Total tangible assets represent total assets, excluding goodwill of $1,249.8 million and other intangible assets and deferred
financing costs of $68.9 million. After giving effect to the issuance and sale by us of 14,500,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at
an offering price of $17.25 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses that we will pay, our net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2009 would have been approximately $2,700.3 million, or $15.47 per share of common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.10 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $1.78 per
share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Per Share
Offering price per share $ 17.25
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2009 $ 15.37
Increase per share attributable to this offering $ 0.10
Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 15.47
Decrease per share to new investors due to dilution $ 1.78

These calculations do not include shares issued under the Employee Stock Purchase Plan after March 31, 2009 and assume no issuance of shares
of our common stock through the exercise of stock options as of March 31, 2009. To the extent all of these options had been exercised as of
March 31, 2009, our net tangible book value per share of common stock would have further decreased and the dilution per share of common
stock to new investors in this offering would have further increased. Sales of shares by the selling stockholder in this offering do not affect our
net tangible book value.

S-22

Edgar Filing: American Water Works Company, Inc. - Form 424B2